Technical information
iTEMP® Pt  TMT180
Pt100 head transmitter for an economical, high accuracy
temperature monitoring. Settable using a PC, for installation in a
DIN B sensor head
Application areas
• Economical and technical alternative to direct wiring
to DCS or PLC

for configuration of the TMT180 (Order-No.: TXU10-AA)
Ordering information
How to order
Temperature head transmitter iTEMP® Pt TMT180
PC programmable temperature transmitter, configurable measurement range for Pt100, analog output 4 to 20 mA, 2-wire technology,
failure mode to NAMUR NE43, for mounting in Form B head to DIN 43729
Certification
A Version for non hazardous areas
B CSA General Purpose
Programming
1 PC-programmable
2 Programming blocked
Max. range accuracy
1 -328 to 1202 °F (-200 to 650 °C), 0.08% of span or 0.36 °F
2   -58 to   482 °F  (- 50 to 250 °C), 0.08% of span or 0.18 °F
Configuration transmitter connection
3 RTD 3-wire
4 RTD 4-wire
2 RTD 2-wire
Configuration range
KA -40 to 140 °F (-40 to   60 °C)
MB 0 to 200 °F (-18 to   93 °C)
MC 0 to 300 °F (-18 to 149 °C)
MD 0 to 500 °F (-18 to 260 °C)
Model
A Standard model
B Works calibration certificate
K Standard model, North America region
TMT180- ⇐ Order code (complete)
TMT180
United States Canada Mexico
Endress+Hauser, Inc.
2350 Endress Place
Greenwood, IN 46143
Tel: 317-535-7138
Sales: 888-ENDRESS
Service: 800-642-8737
FAX: 317-535-8498
Endress+Hauser Canada
1075 Sutton Drive
Burlington, ON L7L 5Z8
Tel: 905-681-9292
800-668-3199
FAX: 905-681-9444
Endress+Hauser (Mexico) S.A. de C.V.
Calle de Gustavo Baz No. 43
Fraccionamiento Bosques de Echegaray
CP 53310 Naucalpan de Juárez
Mexico
Tel: +52 55 5371 1110
FAX: +52 55 5371 1128
Further Documentation
• Operating manual iTEMP®  Pt TMT180 (BA163R/24/ae)